2024 MVCMA Rental Fee Schedule

| | Rental Fees | | Non-Profit Rental | | Island Community Use** Non-Profit Rental | |
|--|-------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|--|-----------|
| | Tues -Thurs | Fri & Sat | Tues -Thurs | Fri & Sat | Tues -Thurs | Fri & Sat |
| TABERNACLE | | | | | | |
| Rental up to 5-hour period | \$3,200 | \$3,700 | \$2,200 | \$2,700 | \$0 | \$0 |
| Service Fee | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | \$300 | \$300 |
| Damage Deposit* (Refunded if no damage) | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 |
| Optional/Additional Fees Soundcheck/Rehearsal - 2 hr (if separate time from 5 hr rental) | \$300 | \$300 | \$300 | \$300 | \$200 | \$200 |
| Table rental, charge per table | \$15 | \$15 | \$15 | \$15 | \$15 | \$15 |
| Fee to move historic chairs | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 |
| Fee to remove stage risers & chairs | \$200 | \$200 | \$200 | \$200 | \$200 | \$200 |
| Fee for use of Tabernacle Curtain | \$250 | \$250 | \$250 | \$250 | \$250 | \$250 |
| Rental fee per hour beyond 5-hr | \$400 | \$400 | \$400 | \$400 | \$400 | \$400 |
| Program Attendant Required for 500+ audience | \$300 | \$300 | \$300 | \$300 | \$200 | \$200 |
| TENT | | | | | | |
| Tent rental up to 5-hour | \$350 | \$500 | \$300 | \$400 | \$300 | \$300 |
| Rental fee per hr beyond 5 hr. | \$50 | \$50 | \$50 | \$50 | \$50 | \$50 |
| TRINITY PARK | | | | | | |
| Trinity Park Fee based on designated area | \$700+ | \$1,000+ | \$700+ | \$1,000+ | \$700+ | \$1,000+ |
| Tent Set up fee | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 | \$500 |

^{*}If an event goes over the rental period as stated in the Facilities Rental Agreement, the additional time is charged to the credit card on file. If there is no credit card on file, the additional time is charged against the damage deposit.

ProductionsMV AV Services

Audio Visual Services are reserved by the client directly with the MVCMA's authorized vendor, ProductionsMV. ProductionsMV will directly bill the client for services.

| ProductionsMV AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES FEES | Fee |
|---|-------|
| AV Services Standard Fee - Up to 5 hours | \$450 |
| Event, rehearsal or sound check - same rate applies | |
| AV Services Fee per hour, beyond standard 5-hour period | \$80 |
| Stagehand hourly rate | \$50 |

^{**} ISLAND COMMUNITY USE, Non-Profit Rental for Free Events Open the Public - The MVCMA may waive the Tabernacle rental fee for an Island non-profit community service organization holding a free event that is aligned to the mission of the MVCMA. A nominal service fee is charged to partially defray the cost of cleaning the Tabernacle, servicing the portapotties, setting up the event, and removing trash following the event

2024 MVCMA Rental Fee Schedule

Other Rentals – Fees below are rental fees for family events held at the MVCMA facilities and do not include AV service fees.

| Rental for Family event, up to 3 hours | Leaseholder | Non-Leaseholderer |
|---|-------------|-------------------|
| Tabernacle & Tent Rental - Wedding | \$700 | \$1,700 |
| Tabernacle & Tent Rental - Memorial Service | free | \$1,000 |
| Tent Rental Only | \$50 | N/A |